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RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25 

Final 1996 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
(Do not include postseason games) 

9 nnmos Head coach Mike Drass Sensnn nw>nrri 7 for games 
(No) 

Conference name Independent 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

_ 2 
(won) (tost) (tied) 

Piayer 
Code 

10 

7-

n 

First and Last Name 

Brandon S t e i n h e l i 

F o r r l e v Gunby 

Roger Wr igh t 

Paul F i nde i sen 

Russe l l Tongue 

Duane M a r t i n 

Jason C h i o d i 

l ac Jones 

Uate Case l l a 

Duane Manson 

)onald Gibson 
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RUSHING 

Roiiisi 

319 

?7 

14 

33 

1 

2 

465 

Net 

1684 

163 

117 

35 

1 

-14 

2^13 

TDt 

20 

? 

0 

1 

0 

0 

25 

PASSIHG 

Att 

163 

197 

Comp 

88 

104 

lot 

8 

12 

Yanlt 

L159 

1316 

TDt 

12 

13 

OPPONENT TOTALS 1 h 307 585 _5, 226| 94 |16 1105 5 

TOALOFF 

Playt 

319 

27 

14 

196 

1 

2 

662 

Yanlt 

1684 

163 

117 

I IQ^ 

1 

- I A 

3529 

RECEIVIHG 

Ho 

8 

1 

24 

24 

21 

15 

3 

102 

Yardt 

26 

6 

278 

327 

298 

305 

28 

1 

• 

1315 1 

TDl 

0 

0 

1 

5 

ft 

1 

n 

13 

533 1690 94 1105 1 5 

PISSINT RET 

No 

1 

5 

4 

15 

Yanli 

23 

68 

10 

210 

12 240 

TDl 

^J, 
0 

0 

2 

Ho 

3 

39 

43 

PUNTING 

Yanlt 

50 

1282 

1365 

(won) 

PUNTRETURNS 

Ho 

12 

1 

" N 

-̂  

Yanli 

81 

7 

23 141 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

(lost) (tied) 

KO RETURHS 1 
Ho 

18 

Yanli 

92 

302 

TDt 

0 

0 

1 1 58 2106 9 78 0 |42 845 1 1 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game ranic 
mgs are based on games an Individual 
actuaiiy plays II is a game played if he is 
in the lineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the bali 

] 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

109 

41 

Pass 

55 

42 

Pen 

14 

13 

Total 

178 

96 

PENALTIES 
No 

83 

61 

Yards 

800 

649 

FUMBLES 
No 

13 

15 

Lost 

7 

10 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Retums 
Atl Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Saf 

1 

PUN1S 
1 

Had BIkd 

0 

4 

FUM ILE RETURNS 
No 

2 

Yarts 

17 

TD 

1 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDiVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POiNT RETURNS 
Interceptione 
Player Att Made AtL 

Total 
TDs 

20 

?. 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

41 

OHentlvo XPU 

Kicks 1 
Atl 

5r 
12 1 9 

Made 

32 

Ron/Pitt 
Att 

1 

3w 

8 |2 

Made] 

1 

1 

Flail Goalt I 
Att 

_ 

8 

Made 

_ 

Total 
Polnti 

120 

1? 

6 

6 

30 

36 

6 

6 

I 

2 l288l 

6 \k 1 94 

NCAA 1129B 10/96 



Institution Wesley Col lege 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

42 

OPPONENT 

1 Ferrum ) 6^7^ 

2 Hampden-Syd^v^ 35 

3 Coll of N J ^ ^ " ^ 24 

ATTEND
ANCE 

4 Clinch V a l l e y ' ^ ^ ^ 1 5 
^ ^ 

5 Frostburg State 10 
6 Newport News ^ ^ 41 

25 

20 

13 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

1.100 

1.200 

1.300 

2.500 

1.800 

9 

5ULTS 

OWN 
O P P O N E f SCORE 

7 Sa l i sbu ry Sta te 39 

8 Chowan C e h o 55 

9 Jersey C i t y St 27 

10 ^ ^ ^ 

11 

OPP 
SCORE 

7 

13 

7 

: OT SITE 

A 

A 

A 

AUEND
ANCE 

1551 

i ,9nn 

500 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1996 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

1996 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1996 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
Ust any players in the following categones who played in 1996 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1993-96 

TOTAL OFFENSE (4.000 yards) 

RUSHING (2.200 yards) 
Brandon Steinheim 

Years Games Piays Yards 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avq) 

SCORING (Mm 250 points^ 
Brandon Steinheim 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

FiELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years 
93-96 

Years Games 

bon (WR SE FL TE WB RB) 

Years 
93-96 

Games 
30 

Att 

Years 

Years 

Games 
30 

Years 

Years 

Rushes 
598 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

TDs 
43 

Games 

Games 

NetYards 
3,307 

Int Yards 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 
0 

Int 

Att 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 
0 

Yards 

Made 

TD 
41 

TD 

TD 

Avg 

Pts 
258 

TD 

Long 


